CITY OF DALTON
CHANGE ORDER

AP025-9084-49(313) Whitfield

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 or SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO.: -
AIRPORT: Dalton Municipal Airport (DNN) DATE: May 20, 2025
LOCATION: Dalton, GA ! GDOT IDENTIFIER PID: T008974
CONTRACTOR: TCA Electrical Contractors Project: Electrical Rehabilitation

You are requested to perform the following described work upon receipt of an approved copy of this document or as directed by the Owner or Engineer:

Quantity
Item No. Description Unit Unit Price Total Amount Total
32 PAPI, L-881, LED, Style B, Class II, 4 Box, complete s |s 25,000.00 -2 S (50,000.00)
56 PAPI, L-880, LED, Style B, Class Il, 4 Box, complete s |$ 50,000.00 2 S 100,000.00

This Change Order Total (Base Bid) 50,000.00

Previous Change Order(s) Total (Base Bid)

Original Contract Total 1,272,175.00

RV S E7 S PP PR

Revised Contract Total 1,322,175.00

Item 32 was incorrectly labeled as an FAA Spec L-881 PAPI on the bid proposal form, which is a 2-box unit. Owner requested that these be revised to FAA Spec L-880 PAPI,
which are 4-box units. This will match the existing PAPI on Runway 14-32 at DNN.

Y
Recommended by: %L(Q MV’\ 2 5/20/2025

Project Manager T Date

Approved by:

Owner Date

Accepted by: %X_ %W 570?’7 /2"(-
Contractof/ 7 7

Datk




